\4‘! UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
b\ of MARYLAND

FY 2023 OPERATING BUDGET HEARING SCHEDULE (2022 SESSION)

AS OF JANUARY 20, 2022
January 2022

Mon Jan 24 TBD e Fiscal Briefing (House Appropriation House & Virtual

Committee & Senate Budget and Taxation Senate

Committee)
Thurs Jan 27 1PM e Higher Ed Overview House Virtual
Fri Jan 28 11:30 AM e USM Overview Senate Virtual
Mon Jan 31 1PM e Higher Ed Overview Senate Virtual

February 2022

Wed Feb 2 1PM e (Higher Ed) Morgan State University = House Virtual
e USM Overview

Thurs Feb 3 1PM e UMCES House Virtual

Fri Feb 4 11:30AM e UMCES Senate Virtual

Wed Feb 9 1PM e Aid to Community Colleges House Virtual
e UBalt

Thurs  Feb 10 1PM e Aid to Community Colleges Senate Virtual
e UBalt

Fri Feb 11 11:30AM e MHEC—Student Financial Assistance Senate TBD
e USMO

Wed Feb 16 1PM e MHEC—Student Financial Assistance House Virtual
e USMO

Fri Feb 18 11:30AM e SU Senate TBD

Wed Feb 23 1PM e SU House Virtual

e Baltimore City Community College

Fri Feb 25 11:30AM e BSU, CSU & UMBC Senate TBD

Wed Mar 2 1PM e UMGC, UMBC & MHEC House Virtual



Thurs Mar 3 1PM e (CSU&BSU House Virtual

Fri Mar 4 11:30AM e UMGC & MHEC Senate TBD
Tues Mar 8 Following e Capital - MHEC Senate TBD
Full
Comm.
Tues Mar 9 4 PM e Capital - MHEC House Virtual
Tues Mar 15 Following e Capital-UMB e Capital- CSU Senate 8D
Full e Capital-UMCP e Capital- UBalt
Comm. e Capital- BSU e Capital-SU
e Capital-TU e Capital- UMBC
e Capital-UMES e Capital- USMO
e Capital- FSU
Wed Mar 16 4 PM e Capital-UMB e Capital- CSU House Virtual
e Capital-UMCP e Capital- UBalt
e Capital- BSU e Capital- SU

e Capital-TU e Capital- UMBC
e Capital- UMES Capital- USMO
e Capital- FSU

There might be more than one hearing listed for the same time, some of which are non-USM hearings. Non-USM hearings are listed for informational purposes only.
Memorandum from the Department of Legislative Services dated December 20, 2021, indicated that the following will NOT have operating budget hearings
scheduled this year:

University of Maryland, Baltimore Campus (UMB); University of Maryland, College Park (UMCP); Frostburg State University (FSU); Towson University (TU);

University of Maryland, Eastern Shore (UMES).

Source: http://mgaleg.maryland.gov/mgawebsite on 12/20/2021.
The General Assembly’s schedules are frequently reviewed; the USM calendar is only updated when there are changes to the USM schedule.
Agency budget hearings will not be heard jointly this session. House will conduct hearings virtually. Senate will announce its meeting procedures prior to the
beginning of session.
House — Location: Fully virtual. Times: Mon 3pm, Wed-Thu 1pm, Fri 1 pm (Full Committee). Capital times: Wed 4pm.
Senate — Location: TBD prior to the beginning of session. Times: Mon & Thu 1pm, Fri 11:30am or immediately following session, Tues 1:30 pm (Full Committee).
Capital times: Tues following Fulling Committee.



